(1)  The Company has increased the provision for taxes from continuing operations by $94,000 for the three months ended January 31, 2006,
decreased goodwill by $189,000, decreased other current liabilities and accrued expenses by $5,000 and decreased deferred income tax liabilities
by $90,000 as of January 31, 2006 to properly account for income taxes.

(2)  The Company has reclassified $60,000 for the three months ended January 31, 2006 of bonus expenses previously included in general and
administrative expenses to other statement of operations expense captions to properly classify bonus expense to the salary of the employee who
earned the bonus.

(3)  The Company revised the presentation of operating and financing cash flows attributable to discontinued operations for the three months
ended January 31, 2006.  The revision reflects the restriction of $200,000 of cash and the fiscal 2006 payment on the promissory note to ELA
Medical as financing activities, rather than operating activities as previously reported.

The Company has restated its balance sheet as of January 31, 2006 and its statements of operations and cash flows for the three months ended
January 31, 2006 for the impact of the above items as follows (adjustment number corresponds with the adjustments noted above):

As of January 31, 2006
As
Previously Adjustments As

(In thousands) Reported Amount No. Restated
Balance Sheet Data:
Goodwill 328 (189 ) 1 139
Total Assets 17,028 (189 ) 16,839

Other current liabilities and accrued expenses 349 (5 ) 1 344
Total current liabilities 4,088 (5 ) 4,083
Deferred income taxes 338 (90 ) 1 248
Total long-term liabilities 766 (90 ) 676
Total Liabilities 4,854 (95 ) 4,759
Accumulated deficit (5,827 ) (94 ) 1 (5,921 )
Total shareholders� equity 12,174 (94 ) 12,080
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $  17,028 $   (189 ) $   16,839

15

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 10QSB/A

Angeion Corporation 22

Three Months Ended January 31, 2006
As
Previously Adjustments As

(In thousands) Reported Amount No. Restated
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
Equipment and supply sales $   6,247 $   � $   6,247
Service revenue 686 � 686

6,933 � 6,933
Cost of goods sold:
Cost of equipment and supply sales 3,262 19 2 3,281
Cost of service revenue 123 � 123

3,385 19 3,404
Gross margin 3,548 (19 ) 3,529
Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 1,923 30 2 1,953
General and administrative 773 (60 ) 2 713
Research and development 472 11 2 483
Amortization of intangibles 203 � 203

3,371 (19 ) 3,352
Operating income 177 � 177
Interest income 9 � 9
Income before taxes 186 � 186
Provision for taxes 6 94 1 100

Income from continuing operations 180 (94 ) 86
(Loss) from discontinued operations, net of $0 taxes (4 ) � (4 )
Net income $   176 $   (94 ) $   82

Earnings per share � basic $   0.05 $   (0.03 ) $   0.02
Earnings per share - diluted $   0.05 $   (0.03 ) $   0.02

16

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 10QSB/A

Angeion Corporation 23

Three Months Ended January 31, 2006
As
Previously Adjustments As

(In thousands) Reported Amount No. Restated
Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Cash Flows From Operating Activities:
Net income $   176 $   (94 ) 1 $   82
Deferred income taxes 1 99 1 100

Other current liabilities and accrued expenses (17 ) (5 ) 1 (22 )
Net cash provided by continuing operations 218 � 218